UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1719946039 Fee: $60.00
Karen A Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 07/18/2017 09:39 AM Pg: 10of 7

This Documzo* Prepared By:
JAMES PLWLLL

U.S. BANK N.A.

4301 FREDERICaA §7¢
OWENSBORO, KY 42341
(800) 365-7772

When Recorded Mail To:

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.
DTO - MAIL STOP 3-2-8

3 FIRST AMERICAN WAY
SANTA ANA, CA 92707-9991

Tax/Parcel #: 19252108120000

{Space Above This Lin~ for Recording Data)
Original Principal Amount: $147,283.00 FHA/VA/RHS Case No.:703 1376760278
Unpaid Principal Amount: $146,233.93 Loan No: 9902767770

New Principal Amount: $169,079.33

Capitalization Amount: §22,845.40

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (RMiGRTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement {“Agreement”), made this 20TH dayv of JUNE, 2017, between
CARLOS RAMON CORREA JR. (“Borrower”), whose address is 7239 SCUT1 WASHTENAW
AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629 and U.S. BANK N.A. (“Lender”), whzse address is 4801
FREDERICA ST, OWENSBORO, KY 42301amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, [*2ed of Trust or
Security Deed (the “"Security Instrument"), dated JULY 3, 2012 and recorded on AUGUST 3, 2012 in
INSTRUMENT NOQO, 1221641103  AND RE-RECORDED ON OCTOBER 9, 2012 IN INS \'".UMENT
NO, 1228317005, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of U.S.
$147,283.00, bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the real and
personal property described in the Security Instrament and defined therein as the "Property,” located at
7239 SOUTH WASHTENAW AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

HUD Modificaticn Agreement 05262017_45 Iﬂlﬂﬂlllﬂlllllllllﬂlﬂlllﬂlmmmmo

Page |



1719946039 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT “B"” FOR MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
(notwithstanding anything to the conirary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1.

As of, JULY 1, 2017 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the "Unpaid
Prizwipal Balance") is U.S. $169,079.33, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capisalized interest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and
relatéd - Soreclosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S.
§22,8480:

Borrower promisce to pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on thz Vinpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.0000%, from JULY 1, 2017. The
Borrower promises ;o make monthly payments of principal and interest of U.S. $807.21,, beginning on the
1ST day of AUGUST, 207, and continuing thercafter on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full. If on JULY 1, 2047 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes
amounts under the Note and ‘ne Szcurity Instrament, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will pay
these amounts in full on the Masurity Date.

If all or any part of the Property or any iuterest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrowzr is not a natural person) without the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate p wyment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender sha'i give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from tne daie the notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Berrower must pay all sums secured by this Security tratrument, If the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may inGke any remedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agr#-ments to make all paymnents of
taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all otaer soyments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following tenx« and nrovisions are forever
cancelled, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above;
(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing io7, iraplementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; a7
(b) all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, wholly ot partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrumen: and that
contains any such terms and provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

If the Borrower has, since inception of this loan but prior to this Agreement, received a discharge in a
Chapter 7 bankruptcy, and there having been no valid reaffirmation of the underlylng debt, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any persomal liability for
the underlying debt,

6. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or in

part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the

HUD Modification Agreement 05262017_45 |ﬂ|ll|"|ﬂ|||||II“I||||||]]9 T

Page 2



1719946039 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary fo cffectuate the
terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agreement 05262017_45 Iﬂllllﬂlllﬂlllﬂllllllllllllmnmo



1719946039 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

For- 12

Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
Borrower: Date
a [Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments)
BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINQIS
County of (= L
This instrument was acknowledge. betnre me on 9] ?’ -0 >~ 13 (date) by

CARLOS RAMON CORREA JR, (narie/! of person's acknowledged).
Wc /
(S

tinted Name: Q/‘”\‘ﬂo j/\‘\'\b\

My Commission expires:

0L-\F—2020

oL

E 4
otary Public, State of Hifinois
f MyNCom%ission Expires 2117/2020 |

HUD Modification Agreement 05262017_45 IIIIHIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHI 4902767770

Page 4



1719946039 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{n Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement,

/010

By Ferry-br-Smith Date
”me@“ &aui'} "ona A. Heneie
Mortgage Document Officer
[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDEP. ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OrF ¥ £NTUCKY
COUNTY OF LAV IESS

The foregoing instrumesi was acknowledged before me this 1 ‘ IO “7 by

M'\FBHW, th¢ PICRTGAGE DOCUMENT OFFICER of U.S, BANK N.A., a national
'a%s?o}zlaéin, on behalf of said naticaual vssociation,

NotarfiPublic

Printed Name: Mﬂ%ﬂn
My commission expires: & {* a O

D e e 0522075 T —

Page 5



1719946039 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): CARLOS RAMON CORREA JR.
LOAN NUMBER: 9902767770
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

The'tax2 referred to in this document is situated in the STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY C¢ CHICAGO, and described as follows:

LOT 13 I’ P.2ACK 7 IN "A.T." MCINTOSH'S MARQUETTE PARK ADDITION", BEING A
SUBDIVISION G} THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP
38 NORTH, RANGL 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 7239 50UTH WASHTENAW AVENUE, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60629

HUD Modification Agreement 05262017 45 lllllﬂlllllllﬂlﬂlllﬂlllllﬂlgmmo

Page 6



1719946039 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT B
MORTGAGE SCHEDULE

Mortgage made by CARLOS RAMON CORREA JR. to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR WINTRUST MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON
BANK AND TRUST, CQ., N.A. for $147,283.00 and interest, dated JULY 3, 2012 and recorded on
AUGUST 3, 2012 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1221641103  AND RE-RECORDED ON OCTOBER 9, 2012
IN INSTRUMENT NO. 1228317005.

This mor2age was assigned from MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS
NOMINF< TOR WINTRUST MORTGAGE, A DIVISION OF BARRINGTON BANK AND TRUST,
CO,, N.A. irssisnor), to U.S, BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (assignee), by assignment of morigage
dated and recoried on OCTOBER 31, 2013 in INSTRUMENT NO, 1330457263.

Loan Modification /.griement made by CARLOS RAMON CORREA JR. to U.S. BANK NATIONAL
ASSOCIATION daisa  ond recorded on FEBRUARY 17, 2015 in INSTRUMENT NO. 1504855136.
Modified amount is now $149,2#4.12, Mortgage tax paid: $0,00..

HUD Modification Agreement 05262017 45 Illllllﬁlﬂlllﬂlllllllmnmm

Page 7



